|

s

v_( A
¥ )
-
Sy
. ; ,-':"r -~ 'I R
: 4
S D
= —

l
M

A 4




.?/’

~ WLICOME 10 OUR

DRINKS MENU

Here, every drink is more than a recipe — it's a
memory, a heartbeat, a piece of who we are.
Crafted with passion by a tearm whose roots stretch
deep into Latin America, our drinks carry the stories
of our culture, our land, and our people.

Inspired by the vibrant heart of Latin America and
deeply connected to Brazil's rich traditions, our menu
is crafted with love, memeory, and meaning.

Youlll taste it in the bold kick of cachaca, the energy of
guarana, and the stories infused into every tropical
cocktail and timeless blend we create.

As you sip and savour, we invite you to feel what we
feel: pride in our origins, joy in sharing them, and the
magic that happens when flavours connect people.

Welcome to our world. You're not just our guest —
you're part of our story now.




NON-ALCOHOLIC

SOFT DRINKS MINERAL WAIER

GUARANA— PUREZZA STILL (s0mi
COKE (gassbotte) | $6 PUREZZA SPARKLING (7s0m
COKE NO SUGAR-
PEPSI—
LEMONADE

DRY GINGER JUICES

SUNKIST | $55

SODA ORANGE
TONIC— APPLE 46,5
LLB, SLB ¢¢ 5 CRANBERRY
PINK LEMONADE] ' PINEAPPLE:

OIHER

BUNDABERG GINGER BEER @msmy  $65  RED BULL (zs0m) $7.5
PERONI ZERO &7 ACAI mootniey  $15

MOCKTAILS s:s
o
U2 — PAPAGAIO

WATERMELON, RASPBERRY, LYCHEE, MINT, APPLE JUICE
BLUEBERRY, LEMONADE and MINT. and DRY GINGER ALE.
If you feel like something refreshing, Whether you are locking for a fancy drink for your kids or just
this mocktail will hit the spot. don't want any alcohol, the Papagaio suits you perfectly.

\ 4 r I
03 — ANDORINHA O4 — SABIA

RASPBERRY, BLUEBERRY, STRAWBERRY, LIME, STRAWBERRY, ORANGE and PINEAPPLE JUICE.
CRANBERRY JUICE and LEMONADE. This mix of our tropical julces will give you
The best option if you feel like something sour and non-aleoholic. the sweetness you are looking for,



1AP BELR

NAVALA MID
STELLA ARTOIS

MONTEITH'S POINTERS

TIGER

BROOKVALE UNION

BOITLED BEER

PERONI ZERO
CASCADE

ASAHI SUPER DRY
HAHN SUPER DRY
CROWN LAGER
CORONA

STONE & WOOD
FAT YAK
COOPERS
COOPERS

WHITE RABBIT

4 PINES

CIDERS

SOMERSBY
SOMERSBY
SOMERSBY
REKODERLIG

Mid Lager
Pilsner
Pale Ale
Lager

Ginger Beer

0% Lager

Prem. Light

Mid Lager
Low Carb
Lager
Lager
Pacific Ale
Pale Ale
Pale Ale
Dark Ale
Dark Ale
Stout

Apple
Pear

Blackberry

Strawberry+Lime

DEERS&CIDERS

QLD
Belgium
NSW
Singapore
NSW

Italy
Tasmania
Japan
NSW
VIC
Mexico
NSW
WA

SA

SA
VIC
NSW

Denmark
Denmark
Denmark

Sweden

3.5%
4.8%
4.2%
5%

4.0%

0%

2.4%
3.5%
4.6%
49%
4.5%
4.4%
U7%
4.5%
4.5%
49%
5.1%

4.5%
4.5%
4.0%
4.0%

425ml
330ml
425ml
500ml
425ml

330ml
37/oml
230m]
330ml
37/oml
355ml
330ml
345ml
37/oml
37oml
330ml
330ml

330ml
330ml
330ml
330ml

$9
$9.5
$10.5
$12
$17.5

$7
$8.9
$8.9
$9.5
$10.5
$10
$12
$9.5
$10
$10.5
$11
$11

$9.5
$9.5
$15
$16



WINES BY THE GLASS

BUBDBLES

NV The Luminist Prosecco
NV  Veuve Ambal

WHITE

2023 Crowded House SB
2023 Hay Shed Hill Morrison’s Gift
2025 Tar & Roses Heathcote Grigio

ROSE
2024 Chain of Ponds

SWEET
NV Cape to Cape

RED

2020 Vifia Ventisquero Reserva
2024 Yalumba Galway Vintage
2022 Running With Bulls

2021 Jim Barry JB

2023 Alamos

2021 Opawa

Sauv. Blanc
Chardonnay
Pinot Gris

Rose

Moscato

Carmenere
Shiraz
Tempranillo
Cab. Sauwv.
Malbec

Pinot Noir

TAS

France

NZ
Chile
VIC

SA

WA

Chile

SA
Argentina
SA
Argentina
NZ

GLASS
125ML

$11
$16

GLASS
150ML

$12
$13
$13

$11

$11

$13
$13
$13
$13
$14
$16

CARAFE
375ML

$28
$31
$32

$26

$25

$30
$30
$31
$32
$33
$38

BOTTLE
750ml

$48
$70

BOTTLE
750ML

$54
$59
$60

$49

$48

$57
$57
$59
$60
$62
$73



CAIPIRINHAS

Cachaca — Sagatiba White
Cachaca is a Brazilian distilled spirit made from fermented sugarcane
Jjuice. It's a key ingredient in the iconic Brazilian cocktail, caipirinha.

GLASS CARAFE
750ML

$229 $579

Choose Your Flavour:

* ORIGINAL LIME » STRAWBERRY « PINEAPPLE *WATERMELON
» PASSION FRUIT » LYCHEE « BLIUJEBERRY ¢ LLEB

OAKERINHAS

Sake — Gekkeikan Junmai

Sake is a Japanese alcoholic beverage crafted from fermented rice.
When combined with the Brazilian caipirinha, it creates a refreshing cocktail
boasting lime’s tangy kick, sugar’s sweetness, and sake’s distinct flavor.

GLASS
$22.9

Choose Your Flavour:

* BERRIES « KIWI « STRAWBERRY AND KIWI



SIGNATURE COCKITAILS $229

“*

01 - IPANEMA

Chambord, Peach, Vodka, Cranberry
This peach cocktall is the perfect drink for a hot surmmer day. This
sweet peach splash has lovely fruit flavors.

03 — TROPICANA

SKYY Vodka, Midori, Watermelon
Fresh watermelon blended with the spirita in a very refreshing
tropical drink.

Rum Kraken, St. Germain,
Monin Curagau and Apple juice
Rich and aromatic with spiced depth, floral hints, and a crisp burst
of lime and apple — bold, fresh, and beautifully balanced.

07 - BRAZILIAN PINA COLADA
Cachaga, Malibu, Condensed Milk,

Pineapple, and Coconut Milk
Inspired by the classic Pina Colada, this is a sweet,
creamy and smooth cocktail.

Vodka, Vanilla Galliano, Strawberry and Dry
With sweet strawberry notes, creamy vanilla warmth, and a crisp,
ley finish — the ultimate frozen indulgence.

04 — PARAISO ROSA
Kraken Spiced Rum, Amaretto, Malibu, Cranberry and

Pineapple Juice
A refreshing blend of sweet and sour .,

!
06 - BAHAMA
Cachaca, Malibu, Orange,
Pineapple Juice, Ragpberry Cordial

A combination of sweet and sour bringing you the perfect sunset
colours and flavours.

08 - MANAUS
Rum, Vodka, Kahlua Liqueur,

Condensed Milk, Coconut Milk
Thick and sweet, like a dessert, which makes it
dangerously drinkable.



0S — BEIJA-FLOR

Gin, Cherry, and Cranberry Juice
Gin cocktall with a sweet twist of fruitiness,
Just the perfect pick for youl

f:i)

11 - MARACUJACK

Jack Daniel’s, Passion Fruit Pulp, and Lemonade
If you enjoy whiskey with a fruity taste, this could be

an excellent choice for youl

-

13- PARA

Midori, Cointreau and Pineapple Juice
A fabulous cocktall that's light on the alcohol and

packed with fruity flavour.
ﬁ
15 - NORONHA

Aperol, Amaretto and Orange juice
Bright, bittersweet, with a citrusy zing
and a smooth, nutty finish.

.4

10 — MARESIAS
Gin, Pineapple Juice and Mint
An refreshing cocktail, [t's like a mini vacation
to Brazil in every glass.

Dragonfruit, Chambord, St Germain and Pineapple
With its vibrant pink flesh and subtle sweetness, dragon fruit lends
itself perfectly to both fruity and savory mixed drinks.

14 - PARATY

Licor 43, Malibu, Pineapple Juice and Mint
A fabulous cocktail that's light on the alcohol
and packed with fruity flavour.

16 - COPACABANA

Blue Curagao, Peach Schnapps, Cointreau, Orange

Juice, and Lemonade
With a tantalizing blend of tropical tang and sweet zest,
it's sure to delight.



HOMEMADE. SANGRIA

Combining a variety of fresh chopped fruits with pear
liqueur, green apple, a little touch of brandy and Cointreau
with either red or white wine, this drink is one of the most
popular refreshing cocktails — especially for large groups.

! GLASS CAlfLAFE
Red or White $9.0 $579

OHOIS 09
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COWBOQOY — Butterscotch and Baileys layered

PINK RIVER - Skyy Vodka, Peach Schnapps, Fresh Lime, Cranberry Juice
JAM DONUT - Chambord and Baileys

ALIEN BRAIN - Strawberry Syrup, Blue Curagao, Baileys, Peach Liqueur
SENSATIONS - Licor 43 and Aperoal

LAVANA - Strawberry Syrup, Peach Liqueur, Midori

CACHACAS

SIVER GOLD
SAGATIBA SP 310 GERMANA CAETANO’S 2vo. MG $14
GERMANA WHITE MG  $1 SANTUARIO AGED MG $15
CANA RIO RI  $13 GERMANA OLD CASK 2vo. MG $17
PASSARO MG  $13 YAGUARA GOLD PR $17
FAMOSINHA SP  $13
YPIOCA CRYSTAL CE $13
YAGUARA BLUE PR  $16
YAGUARA BRANCA PR 316
CLAUDIONOR MG  $21



OPIRITS

VODKA GIN
SKYY $10.5 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE $11
GREY GOOSE $14 BOMBAY BRAMBLE $1
CRYSTAL HEAD $16 HENDRICKS $13
TANQUERAY 10 $15

RUM BOURDON CTENNESSEE WHISKEY)
BUNDABERG $10.5 JIM BEAM $10.5
BACARDI WHITE $10.5 JACK DANIEL'S NO. 7 $10.5
BACARDI GOLD $11 WILD TURKEY $10.5
APPLETON ESTATE (amaican) $11 SOUTHERN COMFORT $10.5
BACARDI SPICED $11 MAKER’'S MARK $12.5
HAVANA CLUB (3 years) $11 JACK DANIEL,S {Gentleman Jack) $125
HAVANA CLUB Ariejo Especial $12 BA:KER,S $15
KRAKEN SPICED $13
HAVANA CLUB (7 years) SlglLP
PAMPERO $15
MOUNT GAY XO o300 $36

WHISKEY SINGLE MALI' WHISKEY
CHIVAS REGAL SCOTCH $1 GLENMORANGIE ©rgnaioye) $13
J OHNNIE WALKER (Black) $11 THE GLENLWET (Founder's Reserve) $13
CANADIAN CLUB $1 GLENFIDDICH @zye) $15
JAMESON IRISH $12 LAGAVULIN g6ye) $23
FIREBALL $11 GLENLIVET (gyso) $23
JOHNNIE WALKER @&ue) $36 GLENFIDDICH etyo) $38
TEQUILA ME/CAL

JOSE CUERVO (wrad. siven) $11 DEL MAGUEY (vida) B4
J O SE CUERVO {Trad. Reposado) $13 DEL M.AGUEY (Creme de Mezcal) $14
1800 COCONUT $13 DEL MAGUEY (St Domingo Albarradas) $155
PATRON SILVER $14.5
PATRON ANEJO $16

HOUSE DRINK

10



[ IQUEURS $105

il

AGWA KAHLUA (coffes) LIMONCELLO
BAILEYS (Irish Cream) MALIBU {White Rum Coconut) GRAND MARNIER
COINTREAU (orange) GALLIANO amaretto JAGERMEISTER
CHAMBORD GALLIANO siack sambuca ST GERMAIN
DISARONNO (amaretto) GALLIANOQO vanina TIA MARIA
FRANGELICO GALLIANO wnite LICOR 43
FORIIFIED eom
FERNET BRANCA MENTA $12 PENFOLDS cranaather Fine 01a Port. $26
FERNET BRANCA B14 PENFOLDS creat Grandfather $58
DRANDY s0m DIGESTIVE z0m
BLACK BOTTLE (Brandy Hardy's) $1O AVERNA AMARO $11
SANTIAGO QUEIROLO (pisco) $12 PERNOD S
JANNEAU VSOP (7 y.0. Armagnac) $14 pIMM’S NO 1 CUP LIGHT $ﬂ
HENNESSY COGNAC $15 CAMPARI APERITIF $10
2008 VICTOR GONTIER (caivades)  B16 APEROL $10
COURVOISIER VSOP COGNAC 316 DRAMBUIE $13
1978 CASTAREDE (Ba=s Armagnac) $24 DOM BENEDICTINE HERBAL $13
COURVOISIER XO COGNAC B34
HENNESSY COGNAC XO $39






